# \$90,00 234250

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		104/15/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: BERMUDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Narricot Industries, L.P.
Street Address:	804 Green Valley Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342500	
Registration Number:	2361352	MULTIFUNCTION-RIBGLIDE
Registration Number:	2351301	PERFORMA III

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800, Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda R. Kastner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0344

900104443

Signature:	/lk/
Date:	04/17/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=ITG.firstlien.IPrelease#page1.tif source=ITG.firstlien.IPrelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0345

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Reference is made to the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by BST US Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, BST Safety Textiles, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, BST Safety Textiles GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, Narricot Industries Management Corp., a Georgia Corporation, and Narricot Industries, L.P., a Georgia limited partnership ("Narricot LP"), as grantors, in favor of Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as security agent (the "Assignee").

The Assignee HEREBY RELEASES AND ASSIGNS to Narricot LP, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Narricot LP's right, title and interest in and to of the Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) described on Exhibit A hereto and conveyed under the Security Agreement and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2006 at Reel/Frame Nos. 18668/0446 and 3450/0115, and all rights and proceeds pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this release to be executed and delivered this 15 day of April 2008.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., as

security agent

and the same

Title:

BRUCE H. MENDELSOHN

THORIZED SIGNATORY

Witness:

O A

Name. <u>Esco</u>

Occupation: Exec. Assistan

Address

: Uhe New York 1/439

HAN JOHK NY 1000 Y

# EXHIBIT A

# Released Intellectual Property Collateral

## Trademarks. I.

Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
Narricot Industries, L.P.	(design only)	April 18, 2000	2342500
Narricot Industries, L.P.	MULTIFUNCTION- RIBGLIDE	June 27, 2000	2361352
Narricot Industries, L.P.	PERFORMA III	May 23, 2000	2351301

### II. Patents.

Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Issued Date	Registration Number
Narricot Industries, L.P.	Seatbelt Webbing	March 13, 2001	6199597
Narricot Industries, L.P.	Weft Yarn Selection Mechanism & Methods for Weaving SB Webbing	September 5, 2000	6112775
Narricot Industries, L.P.	Shock Absorbing Webbing	July 11, 2000	6085802
Narricot Industries, L.P.	Heat Resistant – Wear Resistant Industrial Textile (tuff temp)	December 8, 1981	4304811

CHI-1641397v1 LO\419677.2

**RECORDED: 04/17/2008** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0347**